OP \$790.00 2860727

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MediaSpan Group, Inc.		09/08/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newscycle Solutions Michigan, Inc.	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2860727	MEDIASPAN
Registration Number:	4023438	SKYQUE
Registration Number:	4026725	SKYQUE
Registration Number:	3338506	CLASSFLOW
Registration Number:	3460177	ADMANAGERPRO
Registration Number:	2918656	NEWSEDIT
Registration Number:	2937942	AD GRABBER
Registration Number:	2794388	NEWSMAKER
Registration Number:	2794373	TRANSPORTER
Registration Number:	2479673	JAZBOX
Registration Number:	2405669	NEWSEDITPRO IQUE
Registration Number:	2440099	CIRCULATIONPRO
Registration Number:	2428043	IQUE SERVER
Registration Number:	2403721	NEWSEDITPRO
Registration Number:	2463300	QTOOLS
Registration Number:	2399390	PRODUCTIONMANAGERPRO
Registration Number:	2480243	ADPOWER
Registration Number:	1628147	CASH
Serial Number:	86013440	WEBMANAGERPRO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0274

900366710

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2860726	MEDIASPAN
Registration Number:	3339056	ADWEBSTER
Registration Number:	3339057	DATAVUE
Registration Number:	3339058	INTELLISELL
Registration Number:	3391030	PAGETRAK
Registration Number:	3338585	PAGEWATCH IQUE
Registration Number:	3338587	WIREMANAGER IQUE
Registration Number:	3338505	ARCHIVEIQUE
Registration Number:	2806477	WEBJAZ
Registration Number:	2806478	NEWSJAZ
Registration Number:	2794372	WIREMANAGER
Registration Number:	3423652	FAN FRENZY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178327000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-832-1000

Email: ustrademark@foleyhoag.com
Correspondent Name: Jenevieve Maerker, Esq.

Address Line 1: Foley Hoag LLP, 155 Seaport Boulevard **Address Line 4:** Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenevieve Maerker, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Jenevieve Maerker/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=MediaSpan Group#page1.tif source=MediaSpan Group#page2.tif source=MediaSpan Group#page3.tif source=MediaSpan Group#page4.tif source=MediaSpan Group#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0275

Delaware

PAGE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "MEDIASPAN GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEDIASPAN GROUP, INC." TO "NEWSCYCLE SOLUTIONS MICHIGAN, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 6:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3382909 8100

141154376

You may varify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authwar.shtml

pefficy W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1679537

DATE: 09-08-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0276

State of Delaware State of Delaward
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:15 PM 09/08/2014
FILED 06:11 PM 09/08/2014
SRV 141154376 - 3382909 FILECERTIFICATE OF FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

MEDIASPAN GROUP, INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and Section 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delovare

The undersigned, being the duly elected Chief Executive Officer of MediaSpan Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- The Corporation filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State on April 20, 2001 under the name Community Software Acquisition Corp.
- The Board of Directors of the Corporation, pursuant to unanimous written consent, adopted the resolutions set forth below proposing the amendment and restated to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Restatement"):

"RESOLVED, that the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and it hereby is, amended and restated, in its entirety, in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and Section 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof,"

- The Restatement was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 and 3 Section 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the Board of Directors of the Corporation,
- The Restatement was duly adopted in accordance with Section 228 and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the sole stockholder of the Corporation.

KE 32996313.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalty of perjury that this Certificate of Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is the act and deed of the Corporation, and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly has hereunto set his hand on this 26th day of August, 2014.

MEDIASPAN GROUP, INC.,

a Delayage corporation

By:

Pleston McKenzie

Chief Executive Officer

Exhibit A

FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

NEWSCYCLE SOLUTIONS MICHIGAN, INC.

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Newscycle Solutions Michigan, Inc.

ARTICLE TWO

The address of the corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

ARTICLE THREE

The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

ARTICLE FOUR

The total number of shares of stock which the corporation has authority to issue is one thousand (1,000) shares of Common Stock, with a par value of \$0.01 per share.

ARTICLE FIVE

The corporation is to have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE SIX

In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the board of directors of the corporation is expressly authorized to make, alter or repeal the by-laws of the corporation.

A-1

Meetings of stockholders may be held within or without the State of Delaware, as the by-laws of the corporation may provide. The books of the corporation may be kept outside the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the board of directors or in the by-laws of the corporation. Election of directors need not be by written ballot unless the by-laws of the corporation so provide.

ARTICLE EIGHT

Except to the extent that the Delaware General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware prohibits the elimination or limitation of liability of directors for breaches of fiduciary duty, no director of the corporation shall be personally liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for any breach of fiduciary duty as a director, notwithstanding any provision of law imposing such liability. No amendment or repeal of this ARTICLE EIGHT shall adversely affect the rights and protection afforded to a director of the corporation under this ARTICLE EIGHT for acts or omissions occurring prior to such amendment or repeal.

The corporation expressly elects not to be governed by Section 203 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

ARTICLE TEN

The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this certificate of incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed herein and by the laws of the State of Delaware, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

A-2

RECORDED: 06/03/2016

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0280**